
Civil Criminal Total

1 Shri S.R. Bohidar District Judge, Cuttack 2900 855 3755
2 Shri G.K. Barik 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4942 732 5674
3 Smt. S. Kar 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 912 587 1499
4 No PO 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 420 1327
5 Shri A. K. Pahi POCSO Act Court, Cuttack 0 384 384
6 Shri P.K. Das FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 159 159
7 Ms. Sabita Das FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 140 140
8 No PO ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 14 181
9 Shri G. Pattanayak OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 343 394

10 Shri P. K. Rout SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 1507 1520
11 Shri Pradeepta Ku. Sahu ADJ, Athagarh 344 577 921
12 Shri H. Pattanaik ADJ, Salipur 373 339 712
13 Shri R.K. Mahapatra Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 592 592
14 No PO Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0
15 Shri A.K. Mallick Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 82 82

DJ Cadre 10609 6731 17340

16 Smt. S. Swain CJM, Cuttack 0 423 423
17 Smt. S. Pattanaik ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 1954 1954
18 Shri D. Pattanayak Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 33 33
19 Shri B. Nayak 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4577 0 4577
20 Smt. S. Acharya 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1516 0 1516
21 Smt. S. Mishra 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1203 0 1203
22 Smt. B. Nayak 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1455 0 1455
23 No PO 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1143 0 1143
24 Ms. L. Prakash 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 992 0 992
25 Ms. S. Samal 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 959 0 959
26 Shri A. K. Singh CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1472 0 1472
27 Ms. M. Parija CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1370 42 1412
28 Smt. N. Dash CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 817 391 1208
29 Shri M.K. Pradhan CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3625 74 3699
30 Shir C. Behera CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC,  Narasinghpur 270 117 387
31 Shri Durbasa Durga CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC, Baramba 263 65 328

CJ (SD) Cadre 19662 3099 22761

32 Smt. S. Varsha 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1919 0 1919
33 Ms. J. Ray 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 191 0 191
34 Ms. L. Prakash PMJJB, Cuttack 0 561 561
35 Smt. S. Kunmun Achary CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 73 6430 6503
36 Shri S. Panda CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 4152 4426
37 Shri P. K. Dash CJ (JD), Salipur 1711 0 1711
38 Ms. S. Patnaik Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 2961 3342
39 Ms. R.A. Tripathy Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 474 1767 2241
40 Ms. P. Deo CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 72 930 1002
41 Ms. S. Mall CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 207 2546 2753
42 Ms. S. Satpathy SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 12505 12505
43 Shri S. Mohapatra JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 7725 7725
44 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 12445 12445
45 Shri S.S. Mahanta JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 8418 8418
46 Ms. S. Panda JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 6732 6732
47 Shri T.P. Sahoo JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 7210 7210
48 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 11021 11021
49 Ms. S. Priyadarsini JMFC, Salipur 0 12966 12966
50 Ms. S. Padhy JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 46927 46927
51 Ms. S. Sandeep JMFC, Athgarh 0 872 872
52 Shri D. Bal JMFC, Cuttack 0 798 798
53 Ms. S. Sa JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
54 Sri.S. Mihsra JMSC, Cuttack 0 67 67
55 Ms. B,. Rout JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
56 Sri. A. Mohapatra JMSC, Cuttack 0 83 83
57 Ms. L. Patra JMSC, Cuttack 0 61 61
58 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
59 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
60 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
61 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
62 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
63 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
64 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
65 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
66 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 5302 147309 152611

TOTAL 35573 157139 192712

A 35573 157139 192712

B Smt. S. Das Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1821 894 2715

C Ms. G. Moharana 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1098 0 1098

38492 158033 196525

Pendency Position as on 29.02.2024
Name of the Judgeship : CUTTACK

Sl. 
No.

Name of the PO Name of the Courts
TOTAL PENDENCY 

JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK

CUTTACK



Civil Criminal Total
1 Shri S.R. Bohidar District Judge, Cuttack 2900 855 3755
2 Shri G.K. Barik 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4942 732 5674
3 Smt. S. Kar 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 912 587 1499
4 No PO 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 420 1327
5 Shri A. K. Pahi POCSO Act Court, Cuttack 0 384 384
6 Shri P.K. Das FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 159 159
7 Ms. Sabita Das FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 140 140
8 No PO ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 14 181
9 Shri G. Pattanayak OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 343 394

10 Shri P. K. Rout SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 1507 1520
11 Shri R.K. Mahapatra Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 592 592
12 No PO Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0
13 Shri A.K. Mallick Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 82 82
14 Smt. S. Swain CJM, Cuttack 0 423 423
15 Smt. S. Pattanaik ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 1954 1954
16 Shri D. Pattanayak Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 33 33
17 Shri B. Nayak 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4577 0 4577
18 Smt. S. Acharya 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1516 0 1516
19 Smt. S. Mishra 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1203 0 1203
20 Smt. B. Nayak 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1455 0 1455
21 No PO 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1143 0 1143
22 Ms. L. Prakash 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 992 0 992
23 Ms. S. Samal 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 959 0 959
24 Shri A. K. Singh CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1472 0 1472
25 Smt. S. Varsha 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1919 0 1919
26 Ms. J. Ray 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 191 0 191
27 Ms. L. Prakash PMJJB, Cuttack 0 561 561
28 Ms. S. Satpathy SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 12505 12505
29 Shri S. Mohapatra JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 7725 7725
30 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 12445 12445
31 Shri S.S. Mahanta JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 8418 8418
32 Ms. S. Panda JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 6732 6732
33 Shri T.P. Sahoo JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 7210 7210
34 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 11021 11021
35 Ms. S. Padhy JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 46927 46927
36 Shri D. Bal JMFC, Cuttack 0 798 798
37 Ms. S. Sa JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
38 Sri.S. Mihsra JMSC, Cuttack 0 67 67
39 Ms. B,. Rout JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
40 Sri. A. Mohapatra JMSC, Cuttack 0 83 83
41 Ms. L. Patra JMSC, Cuttack 0 61 61
42 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
43 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
44 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
45 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
46 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
47 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
48 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
49 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
50 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
51 Shri Pradeepta Ku. Sahu ADJ, Athagarh 344 577 921
52 Ms. M. Parija CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1370 42 1412
53 Smt. S. Kunmun Achary CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 73 6430 6503
54 Ms. S. Sandeep JMFC, Athgarh 0 872 872
55 Smt. N. Dash CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 817 391 1208
56 Shri S. Panda CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 4152 4426
57 Shri H. Pattanaik ADJ, Salipur 373 339 712
58 Shri M.K. Pradhan CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3625 74 3699
59 Shri P. K. Dash CJ (JD), Salipur 1711 0 1711
60 Ms. S. Priyadarsini JMFC, Salipur 0 12966 12966
61 Shir C. Behera CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC,  Narasinghpur 270 117 387
62 Ms. S. Patnaik Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 2961 3342
63 Shri Durbasa Durga CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC, Baramba 263 65 328
64 Ms. R.A. Tripathy Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 474 1767 2241
65 Ms. P. Deo CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 72 930 1002
66 Ms. S. Mall CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 207 2546 2753

TOTAL 35573 157139 192712

A 35573 157139 192712

B Smt. S. Das Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1821 894 2715

C Ms. G. Moharana 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1098 0 1098

38492 158033 196525

JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK

CUTTACK

Pendency Position as on 29.02.2024
Name of the Judgeship : CUTTACK

Sl. 
No.

Name of the PO Name of the Courts
TOTAL PENDENCY 



..

Court Received
Nature of 

Case
No. Court From Transferred by Court

Nature of 

Case
No. Court To

1st CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 1 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 1 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack
2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 2 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 2 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 
5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 1 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 1 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 
CJ (SD), Baramba Suit 1 CJ (SD), Narasinghpur CJ (SD), Narasinghpur Suit 1 CJ (SD), Baramba
2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack MJC 4 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack MJC 4 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 
1st ADJ, Cuttack FAO 2 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack FAO 2 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack FAO 3 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack FAO 3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
2nd ADJ, Cuttack FAO 2 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack FAO 2 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
2nd ADJ, Cuttack MACT 160 1st ADJ, Cuttack 1st ADJ, Cuttack MACT 160 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack MACT 12 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack MACT 12 1st ADJ, Cuttack

188 188
188 188

CJ (SD), Athgarh ST 7 ADJ, Athgarh ADJ, Athgarh ST 7 CJ (SD), Athgarh
CJ (SD), Salipur ST 3 ADJ, Salipur ADJ, Salipur ST 3 CJ (SD), Salipur
CJM, Cuttack ST 6 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 6 CJM, Cuttack 
1st ADJ, Cuttack ST 3 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 3 1st ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack ST 7 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack ST 7 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack ST 5 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 5 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
2nd ADJ, Cuttack ST 8 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack ST 8 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
ACJM, Cuttack ST 6 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 6 ACJM, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 1 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 1 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 3 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 2 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 2 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
1st ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Rev. 3 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Rev. 3 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Rev. 1 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Rev. 1 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
1st ADJ, Cuttack CRLMC 1 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack CRLMC 1 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack CRLMC 1 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack CRLMC 1 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
SC & ST (PoA) Court, Cuttack BLAPL 12 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 12 SC & ST (PoA) Court, Cuttack
Spl. Judge (Vig.), Cuttack BLAPL 34 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 34 Spl. Judge (Vig.), Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack BLAPL 26 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 26 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack BLAPL 34 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 34 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
1st ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 7 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack NDPS 7 1st ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 8 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 8 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 5 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack NDPS 5 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
2nd ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 7 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 3rd ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 7 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 
JMFC - I Crl. Case 1 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC - I
JMFC - II Crl. Case 6 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 6 JMFC - II
JMFC - III Crl. Case 1 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC - III
D. Bal Crl. Case 1 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 D. Bal
D. Bal Crl. Case 3 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 3 D. Bal
D. Bal Crl. Case 3 JMFC (City), Cuttack JMFC (City), Cuttack Crl. Case 3 D. Bal
JMFC - II Crl. Case 1 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC - II
JMFC - IV Crl. Case 1 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC - IV
D. Bal Crl. Case 6 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 6 D. Bal
JMFC - I Crl. Case 1 JMFC - IV JMFC - IV Crl. Case 1 JMFC - I
JMFC - II Crl. Case 101 JMFC - II JMFC - II Crl. Case 101 JMFC - II
JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 147 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 147 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack
SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 50 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 50 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack
ACJM, Cuttack Crl. Case 3 ACJM, Cuttack ACJM, Cuttack Crl. Case 3 ACJM, Cuttack
JMFC, Narasinghpur Crl. Case 70 JMFC, Narasinghpur JMFC, Narasinghpur Crl. Case 70 JMFC, Narasinghpur
JMFC, Salipur Crl. Case 33 JMFC, Salipur JMFC, Salipur Crl. Case 33 JMFC, Salipur
JMFC, Niali Crl. Case 39 JMFC, Niali JMFC, Niali Crl. Case 39 JMFC, Niali
JMFC, Tigiria Crl. Case 46 JMFC, Tigiria JMFC, Tigiria Crl. Case 46 JMFC, Tigiria

703 703
703 703

 

Month of MARCH, 2024

Received Transfer



 Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total

×

1 District Judge, Cuttack 2900 855 3755 69 210 279 0 0 0 5 147 152 106 23 129 2858 895 3753 42 2 44 862 211 1073

2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4942 732 5674 156 2 158 14 56 70 160 0 160 201 40 241 4751 750 5501 6 9 15 662 400 1062

3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 912 587 1499 1 0 1 165 66 231 0 0 0 168 50 218 910 603 1513 13 1 14 492 258 750

4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 420 1327 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 33 47 0 0 0 893 387 1280 0 0 0 505 168 673

5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 384 384 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 390 390 0 2 2 0 75 75

 6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 159 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 154 154 0 2 2 0 45 45

7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 140 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 127 127 0 5 5 0 25 25

8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 14 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 14 181 0 0 0 3 0 3

9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 343 394 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 49 345 394 3 1 4 23 99 122

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 1507 1520 0 25 25 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 25 25 13 1519 1532 0 4 4 11 385 396

11 ADJ, Athagarh 344 577 921 23 40 63 0 0 0 0 7 7 33 25 58 334 585 919 5 2 7 35 140 175

12 ADJ, Salipur 373 339 712 37 25 62 0 0 0 0 3 3 13 13 26 397 348 745 3 1 4 96 66 162

13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 592 592 0 4 4 0 34 34 0 0 0 0 43 43 0 587 587 0 3 3 0 482 482

14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 82

DJ Cadre 10609 6731 17340 287 336 623 179 168 347 179 190 369 524 259 783 10372 6786 17158 72 32 104 2689 2436 5125

16 CJM, Cuttack 0 423 423 0 13 13 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 417 417 0 3 3 0 158 158

17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 1954 1954 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 3 3 0 31 31 0 1929 1929 0 25 25 0 1404 1404

18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 29 29 0 1 1 0 4 4

19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4577 0 4577 181 0 181 1 0 1 0 0 0 144 0 144 4615 0 4615 39 0 39 1187 0 1187

20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1516 0 1516 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1493 0 1493 14 0 14 438 0 438

21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1203 0 1203 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 35 0 35 1170 0 1170 16 0 16 534 0 534

22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1455 0 1455 5 0 5 6 0 6 0 0 0 51 0 51 1415 0 1415 42 0 42 843 0 843

23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1143 0 1143 2 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 1138 0 1138 0 0 0 645 0 645

24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 992 0 992 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 973 0 973 5 0 5 262 0 262

25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 959 0 959 5 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 36 0 36 929 0 929 19 0 19 441 0 441

26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1472 0 1472 61 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 1473 0 1473 18 0 18 315 0 315

27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1370 42 1412 33 0 33 0 7 7 0 0 0 52 1 53 1351 48 1399 9 1 10 465 22 487

28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 817 391 1208 21 8 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 9 25 822 390 1212 4 1 5 295 169 464

29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3625 74 3699 52 0 52 0 3 3 0 0 0 101 1 102 3576 76 3652 31 1 32 1485 56 1541

30 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 270 117 387 3 7 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 18 6 24 254 118 372 2 2 4 68 48 116

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 263 65 328 12 4 16 1 0 1 0 0 0 50 5 55 226 64 290 12 1 13 51 33 84

CJ (SD) Cadre 19662 3099 22761 400 32 432 9 25 34 9 3 12 627 82 709 19435 3071 22506 211 35 246 7029 1894 8923

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1919 0 1919 36 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1906 0 1906 19 0 19 794 0 794

33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 191 0 191 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25 169 0 169 7 0 7 70 0 70

Monthly Institution, Disposal & Pendency for the Month of March, 2024

Disp. / Oth. during the 
Month

PROFORMA - I

Name of the Court

Opening Balance at the 
beginning of the Month

Institution / Restore 
during the Month

Received Cases during 
the Month

Transferred Cases 
during the Month

Pendency at the end of 
the Month

Disposal of cases which are 

more than Five Years Old (2018 
and before)

Pendency of cases which are 
more than Five Years old at the 

end of the Month. (2018 and 
before)



 Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total

×

Monthly Institution, Disposal & Pendency for the Month of March, 2024

Disp. / Oth. during the 
Month

PROFORMA - I

Name of the Court

Opening Balance at the 
beginning of the Month

Institution / Restore 
during the Month

Received Cases during 
the Month

Transferred Cases 
during the Month

Pendency at the end of 
the Month

Disposal of cases which are 

more than Five Years Old (2018 
and before)

Pendency of cases which are 
more than Five Years old at the 

end of the Month. (2018 and 
before)

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 561 561 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 566 566 0 2 2 0 183 183

35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 73 6430 6503 3 183 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 120 124 72 6493 6565 0 6 6 27 2264 2291

36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 4152 4426 2 99 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 45 47 274 4206 4480 1 3 4 126 1929 2055

37 CJ (JD), Salipur 1711 0 1711 36 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 75 1672 0 1672 13 0 13 480 0 480

38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 2961 3342 7 75 82 0 70 70 0 70 70 13 103 116 375 2933 3308 1 23 24 66 663 729

39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 474 1767 2241 0 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 40 46 468 1758 2226 0 4 4 149 497 646

40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 72 930 1002 3 51 54 0 46 46 0 46 46 0 64 64 75 917 992 0 3 3 9 78 87

 41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 207 2546 2753 6 61 67 0 39 39 0 39 39 12 97 109 201 2510 2711 3 25 28 70 856 926

42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 12505 12505 0 490 490 0 50 50 0 62 62 0 310 310 0 12673 12673 0 74 74 0 7343 7343

43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 7725 7725 0 488 488 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 238 238 0 7972 7972 0 9 9 0 1944 1944

44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 12445 12445 0 342 342 0 147 147 0 155 155 0 311 311 0 12468 12468 0 10 10 0 5266 5266

45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 8418 8418 0 154 154 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 200 200 0 8374 8374 0 41 41 0 3366 3366

46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 6732 6732 0 580 580 0 108 108 0 101 101 0 186 186 0 7133 7133 0 54 54 0 2756 2756

47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 7210 7210 0 96 96 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 130 130 0 7177 7177 0 37 37 0 3258 3258

48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 11021 11021 0 168 168 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 221 221 0 10968 10968 0 20 20 0 4375 4375

49 JMFC, Salipur 0 12966 12966 0 147 147 0 33 33 0 33 33 0 186 186 0 12927 12927 0 98 98 0 7453 7453

50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 46927 46927 0 607 607 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1201 1201 0 46333 46333 0 66 66 0 2140 2140

51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 872 872 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 864 864 0 4 4 0 639 639

52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 798 798 0 2 2 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 785 785 0 16 16 0 437 437

            53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 52 52 0 13 13 0 44 44

54 Sri.S. Mishra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 58 58 0 1 1 0 4 4

55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 57 57 0 6 6 0 36 36

56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 83 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 72 72 0 3 3 0 36 36

57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 61 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 49 49 0 5 5 0 30 30

58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 5302 147309 152611 96 3584 3680 0 510 510 0 510 510 186 3548 3734 5212 147345 152557 44 523 567 1791 45597 47388
TOTAL 35573 157139 192712 783 3952 4735 188 703 891 188 703 891 1337 3889 5226 35019 157202 192221 327 590 917 11509 49927 61436



 Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total

×

Monthly Institution, Disposal & Pendency for the Month of March, 2024

Disp. / Oth. during the 
Month

PROFORMA - I

Name of the Court

Opening Balance at the 
beginning of the Month

Institution / Restore 
during the Month

Received Cases during 
the Month

Transferred Cases 
during the Month

Pendency at the end of 
the Month

Disposal of cases which are 

more than Five Years Old (2018 
and before)

Pendency of cases which are 
more than Five Years old at the 

end of the Month. (2018 and 
before)

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 35573 157139 192712 783 3952 4735 188 703 891 188 703 891 1337 3889 5226 35019 157202 192221 327 590 917 11509 49927 61436

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1821 894 2715 73 17 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 47 171 1770 864 2634 9 4 13 98 116 214

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1098 0 1098 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1075 0 1075 24 0 24 840 0 840

CUTTACK 38492 158033 196525 870 3969 4839 188 703 891 188 703 891 1498 3936 5434 37864 158066 195930 360 594 954 12447 50043 62490



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

1 District Judge, Cuttack 39 3 42 2 0 2 41 3 44
2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 6 0 6 2 7 9 8 7 15
3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 9 4 13 1 0 1 10 4 14
4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2
6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2
7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5
8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 3 0 3 1 0 1 4 0 4

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 4
11 ADJ, Athagarh 5 0 5 2 0 2 7 0 7
12 ADJ, Salipur 3 0 3 1 0 1 4 0 4
13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3
14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DJ Cadre 65 7 72 23 9 32 88 16 104
16 CJM, Cuttack 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3
17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 0 0 16 9 25 16 9 25
18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 15 24 39 0 0 0 15 24 39
20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 10 4 14 0 0 0 10 4 14
21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 13 3 16 0 0 0 13 3 16
22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 13 29 42 0 0 0 13 29 42
23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 5
25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 13 6 19 0 0 0 13 6 19
26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 15 3 18 0 0 0 15 3 18
27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 5 4 9 1 0 1 6 4 10
28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 3 1 4 0 1 1 3 2 5
29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 28 3 31 1 0 1 29 3 32
30

CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 2 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 4

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 5 7 12 1 0 1 6 7 13
CJ (SD) Cadre 127 84 211 22 13 35 149 97 246

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 15 4 19 0 0 0 15 4 19
33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 4 3 7 0 0 0 4 3 7

Disposal of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of March, 2024

PROFORMA - II (a)

CRIMINAL

Name of the Court

CIVIL TOTAL



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Disposal of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of March, 2024

PROFORMA - II (a)

CRIMINAL

Name of the Court

CIVIL TOTAL

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2
35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 0 0 0 2 4 6 2 4 6
36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 0 1 1 3 0 3 3 1 4
37 CJ (JD), Salipur 12 1 13 0 0 0 12 1 13
38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 1 0 1 18 5 23 19 5 24
39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 4
40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3
41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 3 0 3 15 10 25 18 10 28
42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 0 0 33 41 74 33 41 74
43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 0 9
44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 0 0 3 7 10 3 7 10
45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 0 0 28 13 41 28 13 41
46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 0 0 38 16 54 38 16 54
47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 0 0 25 12 37 25 12 37
48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 0 0 5 15 20 5 15 20
49 JMFC, Salipur 0 0 0 72 26 98 72 26 98
50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 0 0 66 0 66 66 0 66
51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4
52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 13 3 16 13 3 16
53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 9 13 4 9 13
54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 5 1 6 5 1 6
56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3
57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 1 5 4 1 5
58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 35 9 44 355 168 523 390 177 567
TOTAL 227 100 327 400 190 590 627 290 917



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Disposal of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of March, 2024

PROFORMA - II (a)

CRIMINAL

Name of the Court

CIVIL TOTAL

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 227 100 327 400 190 590 627 290 917

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 8 1 9 4 0 4 12 1 13

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 17 7 24 0 0 0 17 7 24

CUTTACK 252 108 360 404 190 594 656 298 954



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

1 District Judge, Cuttack 756 106 862 183 28 211 939 134 1073
2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 499 163 662 179 221 400 678 384 1062
3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 387 105 492 157 101 258 544 206 750
4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 339 166 505 108 60 168 447 226 673
5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 73 2 75 73 2 75
6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 45 0 45 45 0 45
7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 25 0 25 25 0 25
8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 23 0 23 99 0 99 122 0 122

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 11 0 11 344 41 385 355 41 396
11 ADJ, Athagarh 27 8 35 97 43 140 124 51 175
12 ADJ, Salipur 61 35 96 35 31 66 96 66 162
13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 0 0 116 366 482 116 366 482
14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 78 82 4 78 82

DJ Cadre 2106 583 2689 1465 971 2436 3571 1554 5125
16 CJM, Cuttack 0 0 0 84 74 158 84 74 158
17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 0 0 1015 389 1404 1015 389 1404
18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 3 4
19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 424 763 1187 0 0 0 424 763 1187
20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 341 97 438 0 0 0 341 97 438
21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 312 222 534 0 0 0 312 222 534
22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 361 482 843 0 0 0 361 482 843
23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 373 272 645 0 0 0 373 272 645
24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 249 13 262 0 0 0 249 13 262
25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 352 89 441 0 0 0 352 89 441
26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 259 56 315 0 0 0 259 56 315
27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 363 102 465 12 10 22 375 112 487
28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 208 87 295 123 46 169 331 133 464
29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 1259 226 1485 36 20 56 1295 246 1541
30

CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 44 24 68 45 3 48 89 27 116

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 30 21 51 15 18 33 45 39 84
CJ (SD) Cadre 4575 2454 7029 1331 563 1894 5906 3017 8923

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 550 244 794 0 0 0 550 244 794
33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 26 44 70 0 0 0 26 44 70

Pendency of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of March, 2024
PROFORMA - II (a)

Name of the Court

CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Pendency of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of March, 2024
PROFORMA - II (a)

Name of the Court

CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 0 0 140 43 183 140 43 183
35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 14 13 27 1574 690 2264 1588 703 2291
36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 93 33 126 1492 437 1929 1585 470 2055
37 CJ (JD), Salipur 439 41 480 0 0 0 439 41 480
38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 51 15 66 478 185 663 529 200 729
39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 94 55 149 374 123 497 468 178 646
40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 7 2 9 59 19 78 66 21 87
41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 55 15 70 566 290 856 621 305 926
42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 0 0 3951 3392 7343 3951 3392 7343
43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 0 0 1350 594 1944 1350 594 1944
44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 0 0 3483 1783 5266 3483 1783 5266
45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 0 0 1763 1603 3366 1763 1603 3366
46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 0 0 1661 1095 2756 1661 1095 2756
47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 0 0 1979 1279 3258 1979 1279 3258
48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 0 0 1556 2819 4375 1556 2819 4375
49 JMFC, Salipur 0 0 0 4423 3030 7453 4423 3030 7453
50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 0 0 2140 0 2140 2140 0 2140
51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 0 0 381 258 639 381 258 639
52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 215 222 437 215 222 437
53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 24 20 44 24 20 44
54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4
55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 28 8 36 28 8 36
56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 22 14 36 22 14 36
57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 21 9 30 21 9 30
58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 1329 462 1791 27683 17914 45597 29012 18376 47388
TOTAL 8010 3499 11509 30479 19448 49927 38489 22947 61436



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Pendency of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of March, 2024
PROFORMA - II (a)

Name of the Court

CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 8010 3499 11509 30479 19448 49927 38489 22947 61436

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 83 15 98 96 20 116 179 35 214

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 415 425 840 0 0 0 415 425 840

CUTTACK 8508 3939 12447 30575 19468 50043 39083 23407 62490



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

1 District Judge, Cuttack 2858 160 984 852 756 106 94 7 5 0 0 0 0 106

2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4751 1796 813 1480 499 163 129 32 2 0 0 0 0 163

3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 910 42 177 199 387 105 73 27 3 0 2 0 0 105

4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 893 28 174 186 339 166 136 22 7 0 1 0 0 166

5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 8 144 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 49 5 8 13 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 ADJ, Athagarh 334 161 91 47 27 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 8

12 ADJ, Salipur 397 63 191 47 61 35 24 10 1 0 0 0 0 35

13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DJ Cadre 10372 2265 2582 2836 2106 583 462 100 18 0 3 0 0 583

16 CJM, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4615 437 1873 1118 424 763 557 125 55 14 4 8 0 763

20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1493 461 271 323 341 97 67 19 7 2 1 0 1 97

21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1170 86 216 334 312 222 160 62 0 0 0 0 0 222

22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1415 8 119 445 361 482 304 163 14 1 0 0 0 482

23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1138 172 124 197 373 272 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 272

24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 973 3 200 508 249 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 929 149 113 226 352 89 33 15 27 6 6 1 1 89

26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1473 703 208 247 259 56 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1351 310 163 413 363 102 80 19 3 0 0 0 0 102

28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 822 194 95 238 208 87 68 14 5 0 0 0 0 87

29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3576 644 502 945 1259 226 129 91 5 1 0 0 0 226

30
CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 254 33 48 105 44 24 16 5 0 1 0 1 1 24

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 226 29 73 73 30 21 17 3 1 0 0 0 0 21
CJ (SD) Cadre 19435 3229 4005 5172 4575 2454 1772 516 117 25 11 10 3 2454

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1906 92 513 507 550 244 104 64 60 4 3 6 3 244

33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 169 41 15 43 26 44 22 16 4 1 1 0 0 44

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of March, 2024 (CIVIL)
Proforma - IV

Toal 
Pendency

0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Name of the Courts
Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of March, 2024 (CIVIL)
Proforma - IV

Toal 
Pendency

0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Name of the Courts
Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 72 16 8 21 14 13 5 6 1 1 0 0 0 13

36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 32 24 92 93 33 26 5 2 0 0 0 0 33

37 CJ (JD), Salipur 1672 511 236 445 439 41 32 7 2 0 0 0 0 41

38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 375 121 68 120 51 15 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 15

39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 468 8 209 102 94 55 37 8 7 3 0 0 0 55

40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 75 15 13 38 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 201 58 26 47 55 15 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 15

42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 JMFC, Salipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ (JD) Cadre 5212 894 1112 1415 1329 462 249 113 78 9 4 6 3 462
TOTAL 35019 6388 7699 9423 8010 3499 2483 729 213 34 18 16 6 3499



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of March, 2024 (CIVIL)
Proforma - IV

Toal 
Pendency

0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Name of the Courts
Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 35019 6388 7699 9423 8010 3499 2483 729 213 34 18 16 6 3499

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1770 972 335 365 83 15 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 15

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1075 26 34 175 415 425 170 84 69 66 31 5 0 425

CUTTACK 37864 7386 8068 9963 8508 3939 2666 815 282 100 49 21 6 3939



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

1 District Judge, Cuttack 895 223 281 180 183 28 22 5 1 0 0 0 0 28

2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 750 128 65 157 179 221 177 39 4 1 0 0 0 221

3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 603 97 135 113 157 101 96 5 0 0 0 0 0 101

4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 387 51 76 92 108 60 33 11 0 16 0 0 0 60

5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 390 172 50 93 73 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 154 25 14 70 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 127 18 41 43 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 14 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 345 157 76 13 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 1519 403 308 423 344 41 32 8 1 0 0 0 0 41

11 ADJ, Athagarh 585 195 104 146 97 43 20 22 1 0 0 0 0 43

12 ADJ, Salipur 348 49 169 64 35 31 20 9 2 0 0 0 0 31

13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 587 4 25 76 116 366 254 59 42 11 0 0 0 366

14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 82 0 0 0 4 78 30 20 22 4 2 0 0 78
DJ Cadre 6786 1531 1348 1471 1465 971 686 178 73 32 2 0 0 971

16 CJM, Cuttack 417 39 96 124 84 74 31 22 15 5 0 1 0 74

17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 1929 91 73 361 1015 389 270 70 27 18 4 0 0 389

18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 29 17 6 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 48 14 8 4 12 10 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 10

28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 390 37 36 148 123 46 34 12 0 0 0 0 0 46

29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 76 19 1 0 36 20 10 9 1 0 0 0 0 20

30
CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 118 6 30 34 45 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 64 0 16 15 15 18 9 5 4 0 0 0 0 18
CJ (SD) Cadre 3071 223 266 688 1331 563 365 123 47 23 4 1 0 563

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proforma - IV

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of March, 2024 (CRIMINAL)

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Proforma - IV

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of March, 2024 (CRIMINAL)

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 566 37 113 233 140 43 40 3 0 0 0 0 0 43

35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 6493 951 682 2596 1574 690 408 213 61 8 0 0 0 690

36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 4206 788 492 997 1492 437 306 106 24 1 0 0 0 437

37 CJ (JD), Salipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 2933 416 548 1306 478 185 123 46 15 0 1 0 0 185

39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 1758 137 457 667 374 123 102 20 1 0 0 0 0 123

40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 917 235 158 446 59 19 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 19

41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 2510 354 431 869 566 290 209 39 42 0 0 0 0 290

42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 12673 738 2562 2030 3951 3392 1526 824 949 67 21 2 3 3392

43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 7972 3043 2012 973 1350 594 377 158 57 2 0 0 0 594

44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 12468 1318 1445 4439 3483 1783 818 467 375 106 16 1 0 1783

45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 8374 1812 480 2716 1763 1603 925 449 184 40 5 0 0 1603

46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 7133 195 2519 1663 1661 1095 537 265 245 38 10 0 0 1095

47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 7177 154 1761 2004 1979 1279 530 385 278 69 14 3 0 1279

48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 10968 1770 1464 3359 1556 2819 1146 948 649 76 0 0 0 2819

49 JMFC, Salipur 12927 212 1729 3533 4423 3030 1492 801 650 87 0 0 0 3030

50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 46333 1569 31166 11458 2140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 JMFC, Athgarh 864 0 56 169 381 258 160 77 21 0 0 0 0 258

52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 785 55 67 226 215 222 118 39 52 6 7 0 0 222

53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 52 0 0 8 24 20 13 4 3 0 0 0 0 20

54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 58 3 18 33 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 57 0 1 20 28 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 72 10 9 17 22 14 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 14

57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 49 0 1 18 21 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ (JD) Cadre 147345 13797 48171 39780 27683 17914 8871 4853 3607 500 74 6 3 17914
TOTAL 157202 15551 49785 41939 30479 19448 9922 5154 3727 555 80 7 3 19448



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Proforma - IV

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of March, 2024 (CRIMINAL)

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 157202 15551 49785 41939 30479 19448 9922 5154 3727 555 80 7 3 19448

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 864 385 179 184 96 20 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 20

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUTTACK 158066 15936 49964 42123 30575 19468 9935 5161 3727 555 80 7 3 19468


